U
L
 4
8
9
A
N
N

Ci
rc
ui
t B
re
ak
er
s
Altech Corp.® • 35 Royal Road • Flemington, NJ 08822-6000 • P 908.806-9400 • F 908.806.9490 • www.altechcorp.com22
For ring tongue terminal version, replace “U” with “R” in part number. For example 1CR20L instead of 1CU20L.
Rated                         Type/
Current                   Cat. No.
0.2A                         1CU02L
0.5A                         1CU05L
1.0A                         1CU1L
1.6A                         1CU1.6L
2.0A                         1CU2L
3.0A                         1CU3L
4.0A                         1CU4L
5.0A                         1CU5L
6.0A                         1CU6L
8.0A                         1CU8L
10A                         1CU10L
12A                         1CU12L
13A                         1CU13L
15A                         1CU15L
16A                         1CU16L
20A                         1CU20L
25A                         1CU25L
30A                         1CU30L
32A                         1CU32L
40A                         1CU40L
50A                         1CU50L
60A                         1CU60L
63A                         1CU63L
One Pole
AC C-Trip
Characteristics
Rated                         Type/
Current                   Cat. No.
0.2A                         2CU02L
0.5A                         2CU05L
1.0A                         2CU1L
1.6A                         2CU1.6L
2.0A                         2CU2L
3.0A                         2CU3L
4.0A                         2CU4L
5.0A                         2CU5L
6.0A                         2CU6L
8.0A                         2CU8L
10A                         2CU10L
12A                         2CU12L
13A                         2CU13L
15A                         2CU15L
16A                         2CU16L
20A                         2CU20L
25A                         2CU25L
30A                         2CU30L
32A                         2CU32L
40A                         2CU40L
50A                         2CU50L
60A                         2CU60L
63A                         2CU63L
Rated                         Type/
Current                   Cat. No.
0.2A                         3CU02L
0.5A                         3CU05L
1.0A                         3CU1L
1.6A                         3CU1.6L
2.0A                         3CU2L
3.0A                         3CU3L
4.0A                         3CU4L
5.0A                         3CU5L
6.0A                         3CU6L
8.0A                         3CU8L
10A                         3CU10L
12A                         3CU12L
13A                         3CU13L
15A                         3CU15L
16A                         3CU16L
20A                         3CU20L
25A                         3CU25L
30A                         3CU30L
32A                         3CU32L
40A                         3CU40L
50A                         3CU50L
60A                         3CU60L
63A                         3CU63L
Two Pole
Three Pole
Application Examples:
Low inrush motors, resistive loads, wiring

ui
t B
re
ak
er
s
Altech Corp.® • 35 Royal Road • Flemington, NJ 08822-6000 • P 908.806-9400 • F 908.806.9490 • www.altechcorp.com 23
For ring tongue terminal version, replace “U” with “R” in part number. For example 1CR20L instead of 1CU20L.
Standard Pack: 4
Weight: 1.7kg (3.74 lb.)
Rated                         Type/
Current                   Cat. No.
0.2A                         1DU02L
0.5A                         1DU05L
1.0A                         1DU1L
1.6A                         1DU1.6L
2.0A                         1DU2L
3.0A                         1DU3L
4.0A                         1DU4L
5.0A                         1DU5L
6.0A                         1DU6L
8.0A                         1DU8L
10A                         1DU10L
12A                         1DU12L
13A                         1DU13L
15A                         1DU15L
16A                         1DU16L
20A                         1DU20L
25A                         1DU25L
30A                         1DU30L
32A                         1DU32L
40A                         1DU40L
50A                         1DU50L
60A                         1DU60L
63A                         1DU63L
One Pole
Rated                         Type/
Current                   Cat. No.
0.2A                         2DU02L
0.5A                         2DU05L
1.0A                         2DU1L
1.6A                         2DU1.6L
2.0A                         2DU2L
3.0A                         2DU3L
4.0A                         2DU4L
5.0A                         2DU5L
6.0A                         2DU6L
8.0A                         2DU8L
10A                         2DU10L
12A                         2DU12L
13A                         2DU13L
15A                         2DU15L
16A                         2DU16L
20A                         2DU20L
25A                         2DU25L
30A                         2DU30L
32A                         2DU32L
40A                         2DU40L
50A                         2DU50L
60A                         2DU60L
63A                         2DU63L
Rated                         Type/
Current                   Cat. No.
0.2A                         3DU02L
0.5A                         3DU05L
1.0A                         3DU1L
1.6A                         3DU1.6L
2.0A                         3DU2L
3.0A                         3DU3L
4.0A                         3DU4L
5.0A                         3DU5L
6.0A                         3DU6L
8.0A                         3DU8L
10A                         3DU10L
12A                         3DU12L
13A                         3DU13L
15A                         3DU15L
16A                         3DU16L
20A                         3DU20L
25A                         3DU25L
30A                         3DU30L
32A                         3DU32L
40A                         3DU40L
50A                         3DU50L
60A                         3DU60L
63A                         3DU63L
Two Pole
Three Pole
Standard Pack: 12
Weight: 1.7kg (3.74 lb.)

er
s
Altech Corp.® • 35 Royal Road • Flemington, NJ 08822-6000 • P 908.806-9400 • F 908.806.9490 • www.altechcorp.com24
For ring tongue terminal version, replace “U” with “R” in part number. For example 1CR20L instead of 1CU20L.
One Pole
One Pole
C-Trip
D-Trip
Two Pole
Two Pole
Rated                         Type/
Current                   Cat. No.
0.2A                         DC1DU02L
0.5A                         DC1DU05L
1.0A                         DC1DU1L
1.6A                         DC1DU1.6L
2.0A                         DC1DU2L
3.0A                         DC1DU3L
4.0A                         DC1DU4L
5.0A                         DC1DU5L
6.0A                         DC1DU6L
8.0A                         DC1DU8L
10A                         DC1DU10L
12A                         DC1DU12L
13A                         DC1DU13L
15A                         DC1DU15L
16A                         DC1DU16L
20A                         DC1DU20L
25A                         DC1DU25L
30A                         DC1DU30L
32A                         DC1DU32L
40A                         DC1DU40L
50A                         DC1DU50L
60A                         DC1DU60L
63A                         DC1DU63L
Rated                         Type/
Current                   Cat. No.
0.2A                         DC2DU02L
0.5A                         DC2DU05L
1.0A                         DC2DU1L
1.6A                         DC2DU1.6L
2.0A                         DC2DU2L
3.0A                         DC2DU3L
4.0A                         DC2DU4L
5.0A                         DC2DU5L
6.0A                         DC2DU6L
8.0A                         DC2DU8L
10A                         DC2DU10L
12A                         DC2DU12L
13A                         DC2DU13L
15A                         DC2DU15L
16A                         DC2DU16L
20A                         DC2DU20L
25A                         DC2DU25L
30A                         DC2DU30L
32A                         DC2DU32L
40A                         DC2DU40L
50A                         DC2DU50L
60A                         DC2DU60L
63A                         DC2DU63L
Standard Pack: 12
Weight: 1.7kg (3.74 lb.)
Standard Pack: 6
Weight: 1.7kg (3.74 lb.)
Rated                         Type/
Current                   Cat. No.
0.2A                         DC1CU02L
0.5A                         DC1CU05L
1.0A                         DC1CU1L
1.6A                         DC1CU1.6L
2.0A                         DC1CU2L
3.0A                         DC1CU3L
4.0A                         DC1CU4L
5.0A                         DC1CU5L
6.0A                         DC1CU6L
8.0A                         DC1CU8L
10A                         DC1CU10L
12A                         DC1CU12L
13A                         DC1CU13L
15A                         DC1CU15L
16A                         DC1CU16L
20A                         DC1CU20L
25A                         DC1CU25L
30A                         DC1CU30L
32A                         DC1CU32L
40A                         DC1CU40L
50A                         DC1CU50L
60A                         DC1CU60L
63A                         DC1CU63L
DC C- & D-Trip
Characteristics
Rated                         Type/
Current                   Cat. No.
0.2A                         DC2CU02L
0.5A                         DC2CU05L
1.0A                         DC2CU1L
1.6A                         DC2CU1.6L
2.0A                         DC2CU2L
3.0A                         DC2CU3L
4.0A                         DC2CU4L
5.0A                         DC2CU5L
6.0A                         DC2CU6L
8.0A                         DC2CU8L
10A                         DC2CU10L
12A                         DC2CU12L
13A                         DC2CU13L
15A                         DC2CU15L
16A                         DC2CU16L
20A                         DC2CU20L
25A                         DC2CU25L
30A                         DC2CU30L
32A                         DC2CU32L
40A                         DC2CU40L
50A                         DC2CU50L
60A                         DC2CU60L
63A                         DC2CU63L
Application Examples:
Telecommunication equipment,
computer equipment, uninterruptable
power supplies.

Pole (63A/240VAC; 32A/480Y/277VAC)
Description         Type/                  Cable                     Cable               Torque              Torque
                          Cat. No.                 Max                        Min                   Max                   Min
Neutral               ALTN2L               25mm2                   2.5mm2                2Nm                 1.5Nm
                                                      3 AWG                  12 AWG            17.5 lb-in             12 lb-in
Standard Pack: 10
Weight: 1.2kg (2.64 lb.)
Accessories
L-Series
Circuit Breakers
Shunt Trip and
Undervoltage Trip
Description           Shunt Trip               Operational                   Rated            Undervoltage Trip*
                            Type/Cat. No.               Voltage                 Coil Current           Type/Cat. No.
AC Coil:
12V AC                    FA12ACL                 8.4 - 13.2V                       6A                       UV12ACL
24V AC                    FA24ACL                16.8 - 26.4V                    2.8A                     UV24ACL
48V AC                    FA48ACL                33.6 - 52.8V                    0.8A                     UV48ACL
60V AC                    FA60ACL                   42 - 66V                      ~0.7A                     UV60ACL
110V AC                 FA110ACL                 77 - 121V                      0.5A                     UV110ACL
120V AC                 FA120ACL                 84 - 132V                     ~0.5A                   UV120ACL
230V AC                 FA230ACL                161 - 253V                     0.6A                     UV230ACL
277V AC                 FA277ACL                194 - 305V                    ~0.5A                   UV277ACL
400V AC                 FA400ACL                280 - 440V                     0.5A                     UV400ACL
DC Coil:
12V DC                   FA12DCL                 8.4 - 13.2V                     ~6A                      UV12DCL
24V DC                   FA24DCL                16.8 - 26.4V                     3A                       UV24DCL
48V DC                   FA48DCL                33.6 - 52.8V                     2A                       UV48DCL
110V DC                 FA110DCL                 77 - 121V                      0.6A                     UV110DCL
Standard Pack: 10
Weight: 1.1kg (2.43 lb.)
* Reset-Hold Voltage = 0.85 x VE; Drop-Out Voltage = 0.2 x VE
Accessories can be factory or field mount ed on L-Series miniature molded case circuit